

ST No.142 of 2025

Order No.03 dated 16.06.25.

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

All the three accused persons namely (1) Srikanta Panja (2) Madhu Panja @ Madhumita Panja & (3) Srabani Panja @ Srabani Roy on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate Debayan Sett has been appointed as Ld PP in charge to conduct this case on behalf of the State and he has filed an appointment letter to that effect.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 08.8.2025 for appearance and charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.