

ST No.142 of 2025

Order No.04 dated 08.08.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All the three accused persons namely (1) Srikanta Panja (2) Madhu Panja @ Madhumita Panja & (3) Srabani Panja @ Srabani Roy on bail are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

It appears that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused persons have committed offence u/s 126(2)/115(2)/79/79/3(5) of BNS. Accordingly, charge is framed against the aforesaid accused persons for offence u/s 126(2)/115(2)/79/79/3(5) of BNS.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to accused persons in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Charge is written in a separate sheet be kept with the record.

Fix 01.11.25 for appearance and evidence of CSW1.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.