

S T 142 of 2025

Order No.07 dt.09.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

All the three accused persons namely (1) Srikanta Panja (2) Madhu Panja @ Madhumita Panja & (3) Srabani Panja @ Srabani Roy are present by filing hazira.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is in charge.

Due to resolution taken by Howrah Bar Association, Criminal Court Bar Library and Criminal Court Bar Association.

The case is adjourned.

To 08.05.2026 for appearance and further evidence of PW-1.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge.

ASJ